Thousand Pesos (Php 20,000.00) is hereby authorized in favor 
of all elected officials and to all qualified permanent, 
casual, and co-terminous employees of the city 
government pursuant to Section 3 hereof. 

Section 5. Source of Funds. The amount of Twenty 
Three Million Four Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos (Php 
23,440,000.00) realized from the available savings for 
Personal Services under the 2025 Annual Budget is hereby 
realigned and appropriated to finance the grant of the 
Special Achievement Bonus mentioned in Section 4 hereof 
pursuant to the Program on Awards and Incentives for